2-10-99

**700002775547**----02/15/99--01100--015

\*\*\*\*\*35.00 \*\*\*\*\*35.00

PH

t: 09

William L. Hanekamp 271 Madeira Circle Tierra Verde, FL 33715 727-864-6358

## P95000071090

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tailahassee, FL 32314

To whom It may Concern:

Enclosed you will find the articles of Dissolution for Braden Pal Country Flea Market, Inc.

also enclosed to cover all dissolution fees. for this corporation. Diss not

Please contact me at the address above with any questions.

thank you, ween L Hankange

William L. Hanekamp President, Bradental Country Fleg Market Toc

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

-----

- -

Pursuant to 607.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

١.

FIRST: The name of the corporation is BRadenpal Country Flea		-
Market, Inc.	<del></del>	
SECOND: The articles of incorporation were filed on September 14, 1995		-
THIRD: (CHECK ONE)		
None of the corporation's shares have been issued.		
The corporation has not commenced business.		
FOURTH: No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.		
FIFTH: The net assets of the corporation remaining after winding up have been distributed to the shareholders, if shares were issued.		
SIXTH: Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)	J 66	
A majority of the incorporators authorized the dissolution.	EB I	
A majority of the directors authorized the dissolution.	5 PM 4:09	
Signed this 10th day of February 1999	60 ±	
Signature (By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators or by the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president, or other officer if adopted by the directors)	-	
Joyce M. Hanekamp (Typed or printed name) Vice - President /D (Title)		

2